CERTIFICATION
Hewlett-Packard Company certifies that this instrument met its published specifications
at the time of shipment from the factory. Hewlett-Packard Company further certifies that
its calibration measurements are traceable to the United States National Bureau of
Standards, to the extent allowed by the Bureau's calibration facility, and to the calibration
facilities of other International Standards Organization members.
WARRANTY AND ASSISTANCE
This Hewlett-Packard product is warranted against defects in materials and workmanship

-
Reference HP Part
Oty Description Mfr Mfr Part Number Designation Number Code
A1Q1 185+-Q3•5 1 TRANSISTOR NPN 2N5179 Sl TD-72 PD•200MW M713 2N5179
OMG-0.10 3 INSULATOR-XSTR TD-18 .13-THK 07M7 TRANSIPAO 10168
A10Z 1853-0389 2 TRANSISTOR PNP Sl TD-92 PD-350MW FT•~HZ 28.SO 1853-0389
OM.,..M10 INSULATOR-XSTR To'18 .13-THK 07M7 TRANS I PAD 10168
A1Q3 1853-0389 TRANSISTOR PNP Sl TD-92 PD-350MII FT•~HZ 2a•8o 1853-0389
03.G-M10 INSULATOR-XSTR TD-18 .13-THK 07M7 TRANSIPAD 10168
A1Rl 0698-72.7 1 RESISTOR 2o87K 21 o05W F TC-D+-100 2.,.6 C3-li8-TG-2117l-6
A1R2 0698-7260 " RESISTOR 10K 21 o0511 F TC•0+-100 24,.6 Cl-118-TD-1002-G
A1R3 00547-80004 1 RESISTOR, VAR 3.53K OHM WITH MTG BKT 28480 0054 7-80004
A1R. 0698-72.5 2 RESISTOR 2.37K 21 .05W F TC•0+-100 24,.6 Cl-1/8-TD-2371-G
A1R5 0698-7260 RESISTOR 10K 21 .0511 F TC•0+-100 24546 Cl-1/8-TD-1002-G
A1R6 0698-7220 z RESISTOR 215 21 .0511 F TC•0+-100 2•546 C3-l/8-TG-215R-G
A1R7 0698-7260 RESISTOR 10K 21 .05W F TC•0 .... 100 2•546 Cl-1/8-TD-1002-G
A1R8 0698-7233 4 RESISTOR 750 2:1 .05W F TC•0+-100 2ft,.6 C3-1/8-TG-750R-G
A1R9 0698-7233 RESISTOR 750 21 .osw F TC•0+-100 24,.6 C3-1/8-TG-750R-G
A1R10 0698-7209 2 RESISTOR 75 2% .05W F TC•0+-100 24546 C3-1/8-T00-75RO-G
A1R11 0698-7190 1 RESISTOR 12.1 2% .05W F TC•0+-100 24546 CJ-1/8-T00-12R1-G
A1R12 0698-7243 2 RESISTOR 1.96K 2% .05W F TC•0+-100 24546 C3-1/8-T0-1961-G
A1R13 0698-7233 RESISTOR 750 2% .05W F TC•0+-100 24546 C3-1/8-T0-750R-G
A1R14 0698-7198 1 RESISTOR 26.1 2% .05W F TC•0+-100 24546 C3-1/8-T00-26R1-G
A1R15 0698-7228 1 RESISTOR 464 2% .05W F TC•0+-100 24546 C3-1/8-T0-464R-G
A1R16 0698-7209 RESISTOR 75 21 .0511 F TC•0+-100 24,.6 C3-1/8-TOG-75RD-G
A1R17 0698-7233 RESISTClR l50 21 .05W F TC•0+-100 24,.6 C3-1/8-To-750R-G
A1R18 0698-7185 1 RESISTOR 220K 51 o125W CC TC•0+1176 01121 882245
A1R19 0698-7220 RESISTOR 215 21 o05W F TC•0+-100 24,.6 C3-l/8-TG-215R-G
A1R20 0698-7288 1 RESISTOR 147K 21 .05W F TC•0+-100 24,.6 Cl-1/8-TG-1473-G
A1R21 210G-0956 1 RESISTOR-TRMR 500 201 CC SIOE-AOJ 1-TURN 71590 SERIES 3
oo547-•oou. SUPPORT, POT 28480 00547-400M
A1R2Z 0698-7243 RESISTOR 1o96K 21 .05W F TC•0+-100 24,.6 Cl-1/8-TD-1961-G
A1R2J 0698-7245 RESISTOR 2o37K 21 .0511 F TC•0<-100 24546 Cl-1/8-TG-2371-6
A1R24 0698-7966 1 RESISTOR 680K 51 .125W CC TC•0+-850 01121 BB6M5
A1R25 0698-7270 1 RESISTOR 26.1K Zl o05W F TC•0+-100 24546 Cl-1/8-TD-2612-G
A1R26 0698-7249 2 RESISTOR 3.4BK 21 o0511 F TC•0+-100 24546 C3-1/B-TG-3481-G
A1R27 0698-7239 1 RESISTOR 1.33K 21·.0511 F TC•0+-100 24546 Cl-1/8-TG-1331-G
A1R28 0698-72.9 RESISTOR 3.4BK 211 .05W F TC•0+-100 24546 Cl-1/8-TG-3481-G
A1R29 0698-7260 RESISTClR 10K 21 .0511 F TC•0+-100 24546 Cl-1/8-TG-1002-G
Table 2. Replaceable Parts List (Continued)
Reference HP Part Number Qty Description Mfr Mfr Part Number
Designation Code
A1Ul OO~l-80002 2 lt. LINEAR 28~80 00~7-80002
A1U2 OO~l-80002 It• LINEAR 28~80 005~ 7-80002
A1U3 1826-0291 1 It Lll 32" OP AMP 2701~ lii32~F
A1DS1 21-.o-oHa 1 UIIP-lNCAND 7-1 IIJU 5V 00501 210
MP1 00547-20206 1 BODY. BOTTOM HALF 26480 00547-20206